The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KZWY

2ND QUARTER OF 2023

ISSUE DESCRIPTION

Mavyor addresses potholes
Sheridan Sandbag locations
Population increase

Buffalo Mayor Appointments
Kitchen Fire near downtown
Spring Youth Sports Programs
UW Changes Financial Aid
Disaster Preparedness Workshop
Farmer’s Market Cancelled
Sheridan College Budget Preview
Hunting season reductions
Possible Flood Prevention
Wildland Fire Management Plan
MDU Gas Line Replacement

Bar & Griil Liquor License Process

PROGRAM SEGMENT

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

DATE/TIME  DURATION  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

4-2-23 43 Interview with Rich Bridger

4-3-23 1:12 interview with Emergency Management
4-5-23 1:35 Wyoming Economic Analysis release
4-6-23 :45 Buffalo City Council Meeting

4-8-23 :58 Sheridan Fire & Rescue Release

4-9-23 :37 YMCA Executive Director interview
4-11-23 1:17 Interview with Communications Director
4-13-23 1:05 AARP State President interview

4-18-23 1:05 Downtown Sheridan release

4-20-23 44 College President Tribley interview
4-21-23 1:08 WY Game & Fish interview

4-23-23 :35 Sheridan County Commission interview
4-24-23 :59 Sheridan County Commission meeting
4-26-23 :38 MDU Release

4-2-23 :32 City Council Preview

This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American
Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry.



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Left turn lane change to US-14 7am News
Fire Prevention Resolution passed 7am News
Asbestos Abatement bid discussed 7am News

Drug sentence for Sheridan man 7am News

Sheridan County Snowpack 7am News
Preparations for Fishing Season 7am News
Car Show at Sheridan VA 7am News
Treating Addiction 7am News

Funding for WYO Rodeo Pow Wow 7am News

New College Dental Wing 7am News
National Police Week 7am News
Devils Tower closes to climbers 7am News
WY Dept. of Education Plan 7am News
Property tax relief 7am News
Camping Regulations change 7am News
Annual Fishing Derby & Raffle 7am News

Open House for hospitality staff 7am News

5-1-23

5-2-23

5-3-23

5-5-23

5-7-23

5-8-23

5-8-23

5-11-23

5-16-23

5-17-23

5-18-23

5-19-23

5-20-23

5-22-23

5-24-23

5-25-23

5-27-23

1:07

1:34

:34

50

148

1:06

48

1:30

:39

56

1:14

1:35

2:30

47

:37

Wyoming Dept. of Transportation release
Sheridan City Council meeting

Sheridan City Council meeting

District Court news

US Dept. of Agriculture release

Game & Fish interview

KARZ Club Rod Run interview

Sheridan Memorial Hospital interview
City Council meeting

Sheridan College Board Meeting

Police interview (Public Pulse)
Monument release outlines temporary closure
Education secretary release

County Commissioners interview

Big Horn National Forest Release

Buffalo Lions Club interview

Museum at the Bighorns interview
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The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by
no means compiete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Fishing Derby Attendance Down

7am News

Kendrick Park Pool Opening Delayed 7am News

New Climbing Wall at YMCA
Annexation Clears Hurdle
Strategic Planning Plan

Assault and Battery Trial
Energy Permitting Reform
Downtown Road Construction
Public Access to Lake DeSmet
Sheridan City Landfill Expansion
Native American Housing

BLM Conservation Rule
Retaining County Employees
Budget Resolution Approved
Third Thursday Celebrations
Sheridan Construction Updates

Move over for slow vehicles

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

6-1-23

6-3-23

6-4-23

6-6-23

6-3-23

6-9-23

6-10-23

6-12-23

6-13-23

6-14-23

6-16-23

6-17-23

6-19-23

6-20-23

6-21-23

6-22-23

6-23-23

1:32

;35

1:08

;52

1:10

2:38

2:05

1:11

1:45

44

:39

1:39

1:51

1:32

1:00

1:17

Lions Club Interview after event

Mayor & Recreation Manager Bridger interview
Ex Dir Liz Cassiday interview

Sheridan City Council Meeting

Sheridan Police interview

Fourth Judicial District Court news

U.S. Senator Barrasso statement

Public Works Director Mercer interview
Johnson County Commissioners meeting

Public Works Director Mercer interview

U.S. Senator Lummis release

.S Representative Hageman release

County Commissioners interview

City Council meeting

Downtown Sheridan Association board president
Update from Public Meeting

Sheridan County Sheriff interview
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