no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KZWY 2ND QUARTER OF 2023

ISSUE DESCRIPTION	PROGRAM SEGMENT	DATE/TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
Mayor addresses potholes	7am News	4-2-23	:43	Interview with Rich Bridger
Sheridan Sandbag locations	7am News	4-3-23	1:12	Interview with Emergency Management
Population increase	7am News	4-5-23	1:35	Wyoming Economic Analysis release
Buffalo Mayor Appointments	7am News	4-6-23	:45	Buffalo City Council Meeting
Kitchen Fire near downtown	7am News	4-8-23	:58	Sheridan Fire & Rescue Release
Spring Youth Sports Programs	7am News	4-9-23	:37	YMCA Executive Director interview
UW Changes Financial Aid	7am News	4-11-23	1:17	Interview with Communications Director
Disaster Preparedness Workshop	7am News	4-13-23	1:05	AARP State President interview
Farmer's Market Cancelled	7am News	4-18-23	1:05	Downtown Sheridan release
Sheridan College Budget Preview	7am News	4-20-23	:44	College President Tribley interview
Hunting season reductions	7am News	4-21-23	1:08	WY Game & Fish interview
Possible Flood Prevention	7am News	4-23-23	:35	Sheridan County Commission interview
Wildland Fire Management Plan	7am News	4-24-23	:59	Sheridan County Commission meeting
MDU Gas Line Replacement	7am News	4-26-23	:38	MDU Release
Bar & Grill Liquor License Process	7am News	4-2-23	:32	City Council Preview

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

Open House for hospitality staff 7am News	Annual Fishing Derby & Raffle 7am News	Camping Regulations change 7am News	Property tax relief 7am News	WY Dept. of Education Plan 7am News	Devils Tower closes to climbers 7am News	National Police Week 7am News	New College Dental Wing 7am News	Funding for WYO Rodeo Pow Wow 7am News	Treating Addiction 7am News	Car Show at Sheridan VA 7am News	Preparations for Fishing Season 7am News	Sheridan County Snowpack 7am News	Drug sentence for Sheridan man 7am News	Asbestos Abatement bid discussed 7am News	Fire Prevention Resolution passed 7am News	Left turn lane change to US-14 7am News
5-27-23	5-25-23	5-24-23	5-22-23	5-20-23	5-19-23	5-18-23	5-17-23	5-16-23	5-11-23	5-9-23	5-8-23	5-7-23	5-5-23	5-3-23	5-2-23	5-1-23
:37	:47	2:30	1:35	:52	1:14	:56	:39	:59	1:30	:48	1:06	:48	:50	:34	1:34	1:07
Museum at the Bighorns interview	Buffalo Lions Club interview	Big Horn National Forest Release	County Commissioners interview	Education secretary release	Monument release outlines temporary closure	Police interview (Public Pulse)	Sheridan College Board Meeting	City Council meeting	Sheridan Memorial Hospital interview	KARZ Club Rod Run interview	Game & Fish interview	US Dept. of Agriculture release	District Court news	Sheridan City Council meeting	Sheridan City Council meeting	Wyoming Dept. of Transportation release

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

-	_	-		
Fishing Derby Attendance Down	7am News	6-1-23	1:32	Lions Club Interview after event
Kendrick Park Pool Opening Delayed 7am News	d 7am News	6-3-23	:39	Mayor & Recreation Manager Bridger interview
New Climbing Wall at YMCA	7am News	6-4-23	1:08	Ex Dir Liz Cassiday interview
Annexation Clears Hurdle	7am News	6-6-23	:52	Sheridan City Council Meeting
Strategic Planning Plan	7am News	6-8-23	1:10	Sheridan Police interview
Assault and Battery Trial	7am News	6-9-23	:59	Fourth Judicial District Court news
Energy Permitting Reform	7am News	6-10-23	2:38	U.S. Senator Barrasso statement
Downtown Road Construction	7am News	6-12-23	2:05	Public Works Director Mercer interview
Public Access to Lake DeSmet	7am News	6-13-23	1:11	Johnson County Commissioners meeting
Sheridan City Landfill Expansion	7am News	6-14-23	1:45	Public Works Director Mercer interview
Native American Housing	7am News	6-16-23	:44	U.S. Senator Lummis release
BLM Conservation Rule	7am News	6-17-23	:39	U.S Representative Hageman release
Retaining County Employees	7am News	6-19-23	1:39	County Commissioners interview
Budget Resolution Approved	7am News	6-20-23	1:51	City Council meeting
Third Thursday Celebrations	7am News	6-21-23	1:32	Downtown Sheridan Association board president
Sheridan Construction Updates	7am News	6-22-23	1:00	Update from Public Meeting
Move over for slow vehicles	7am News	6-23-23	1:17	Sheridan County Sheriff interview

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American